# CH \$190.00 264366

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oerlikon Textile GmbH & Co. KG		02/02/2015	COMPANY: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saurer Germany GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Leverkuser Strasse 65	
City:	Remscheid	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	42897	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643666	BELCORO
Registration Number:	1537928	COROLAB
Registration Number:	0725327	AUTOCONER
Registration Number:	1381060	SQ
Registration Number:	3047438	EASYSPIN
Registration Number:	2235833	ZIQ
Registration Number:	1239191	AUTOCORO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043774814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704 417 3049

**Email:** donna.millard@nelsonmullins.com, ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1:100 N Tryon St., BOA Corp. Ctr. 42nd Fl.Address Line 2:Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLPAddress Line 4:Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 44099/09000RUFFWILHELM

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

TRADEMARK

900315692 REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0565

Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 100 N Tryon St, BOA Corp Ctr 42 Fl

Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

SIGNATURE: / Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 02/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignmentBELCORO et al TMS#page1.tif source=AssignmentBELCORO et al TMS#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0566

### TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oerlikon Textile GmbH & Co. KG, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor"), with offices at Leverkuser Strasse 65, 42897 Remscheid, Germany, previously transferred all rights, title and interest in and to the US Trademark Registrations ("Registrations") set forth below:

Registration No. 2,643,666, Dated October 29, 2002, for BELCORO;

Registration No. 1,537,928, Dated May 9, 1989, for COROLAB;

Registration No. 725,327, Dated December 19, 1961, for AUTOCONER;

Registration No. 1,381,060, Dated February 4, 1986, for SQ;

Registration No. 3,047,438, Dated January 24, 2006, for EasySpin;

Registration No. 2,235,833, Dated March 30, 1999, for ZiQ/Kops;

Registration No. 3,488,846, Dated August 19, 2008, for ECOPACK;

Registration No. 3,165,378, Dated October 31, 2006, for FANCYNATION; and

Registration No. 1,239,191, Dated May 24, 1983, for AUTOCORO

WHEREAS, Saurer Germany GmbH & Co. KG, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignee"), with offices at Leverkuser Strasse 65, 42897 Remscheid, Germany, previously acquired all rights, title and interests in and to the Registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by Assignor and Assignee, Assignor hereby confirms and memorializes nunc pro tunc that it heretofore sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interests in and to the Registrations together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Registrations with the right to sue, recover and retain damages for any past, current or future infringement of the Registrations for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

	ASSIGN	
By:	Oerliko	n Textile GmbH & Co-KG
Printed Name	: Ulrich Wunder	Peter Lau
Title:	General Counsel	Senior IP Counsel
Date: 02-02-20	ÀS	

~#4820-3838-0060~

## ASSIGNEE: Saurer Germany GmbH & Co. KG

By:	ma Chair	Ma Hendun
Printed Name:	/ Worms, Christiane;	/ Hamann, Arndt
Title:	General Counsel:	Senior IP Counsel

Date: 04.02.20/5

~#4820-3838-0060~

**RECORDED: 02/13/2015** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0568